
1525 EAST JEFFERSON STREET 

P 352.754.4060 F 352.754.4423 

BROOKSVILLE, FLORIDA 34601 

W www.HernandoCounty.us 

MEMORANDUM 

TO: 

VIA: 

FROM: 

DATE: 

RE: 

Toni Brady, CHIEF PROCUREMENT OFFICER 

Marie Warren, Finance Specialist 

J. Scott Herring, P.E., Public Works Director/COUNTY ENGINEER

December 5, 2022 

19-R00007-78 / Spring Hill Dr. @Suncoast Parkway W. Interchange Project
PO 22000948

The Spring Hill Dr. @ Suncoast Parkway W. Interchange Project is now complete. I am forwarding the 
following documents for processing: 

1. Final Pay Request# 2
2. Final Change Order #2, -$11,097.51
3. Consent of Surety
4. Final Release of Liens
5. Final Completion Letter
6. Final Payment Checklist
7. Vendor Performance Evaluation

Please proceed with the agenda item to the Board of County Commissioners for final approval for the Spring 
Hill Dr. @ Suncoast Parkway W. Interchange Project. 

Funding is available for Pay Request No. 2 FINAL in the amount of $11,536.38 in the following accounts: 
Retainage fund account 1022-2050067 (LOGT 1-5 Gas Res Rds., Retainage- Goodwin Const.) in the amount 
of $3,948.80. Expense account 03241-5616305 - (LOGT 1-5 Gas Res Rds., lmpv-Pavement Mgt.) in the 
amount of $7,587.58. 

Original Purchase Order Amount was $82,036.00 revised by change order 1 & 2 which increased the contract 
amount by $4,527.49 and resulted in a final contract amount of $86,563.49. If additional information is needed, 
please contact me. Thank you. 

pc: J. Scott Herring, P.E.- Public Works Director/County Engineer
Elaine Singer, Finance Manager
Todd Crosby, Project Manager





















HERNANDO COUNTY CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT 
FINAL PAYMENT CHECKLIST 

Bid No: Project No: Date: 

Contractor Name:  

The following items have been secured by the   department for the project known as 

Contract No:   , and have been reviewed and found to comply with the requirements of the Contract 
Documents. 

Original Contract Price: Final Contract Price (including all change orders): 

Performance Bond Increase Required: Yes  No  

Date of Notice to Proceed:    Amount of Liquidated Damages:   

Substantial Completion Time:*   Calendar Days 

Substantial Completion Time (including Change Orders):*  Calendar Days 

Final Completion Time:*   Calendar Days 

Final Completion Time (including Change Orders):*  Calendar Days 

Actual Substantial Completion Time:*  Calendar Days 

Actual Final Completion Time (including Change Orders):*  Calendar Days 

Completed 
Yes  No 

1. All Punch List items completed ___________________ (Date).

2. Warranties and Guarantees assigned to County.

3. General one year warranty from Contractor ________________ (Effective Date).

4. Operation and Maintenance manuals for equipment and system.

5. Record drawings obtained.

6. County personnel trained on system and equipment operation.

7. Certificate of Occupancy or Compliance .

8. Certificate of Substantial Completion* ________________ (Date)

9. Department’s Final Inspection Report* when Applicable.  _____________ (Date)

10. Final Payment Certification and Affidavit from Contractor.

11. Owner’s Representative’s Certificate of Final Inspection. _____________ (Date)

12. DBE Participation Certification and justification letter from
Contractor (If Applicable).

FINAL PAYMENT CHECKLIST (Continued) 

19-R00007-78 10/27/2022
Goodwin Bros.

DPW
SPRING HILL DR. AT SUNCOAST PARKWAY W. INTERCHANGE

19-R00007-78

$82,036.00 $86,563.49

✔

10/27/2022 n/a
30

30
45

45
6

22

X 11/17/22

n/a
X 11/18/22

n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a

X 11/01/22
X 11/17/22
X
X 11/17/22

n/a



Completed 
Yes No 

Release of Liens

Consent of Surety

As-Built Documents (Signed and Sealed)

Vendor Performance Form

Final Funding Agency Approval, if applicable

Others:  Specify:

If any of the above are not applicable, indicate by N/A. 

If  No Is checked to any of the above, explain here: 

Comments: 

Signed: 
Department Director or Designee 

Date: 

* These Completion Times and/or Dates to be used, when appropriate, in administering the liquidated damages
provision of the Contract Documents.

cc: Purchasing & Contracts

n/a
X

n/a
X FDOT Statement of Certification of Completed Permit Work Permit # 2022-K-853-00015

Lines 2,4,5,6,7,12, 16, 18 are N/A

11/28/2022

n/a

X





1/3/2023




